
VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

Sangamon County

lllinois

62629

RESOLUTTONaL - LL
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BE lT RESOLVED by the Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of

Chatham, lllinois 52529 as follows:

The Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, lllinois

62629 approves the following Warrants, as attached, and authorizes the Village

Treasurer to forward payment,

I.Z5 LL
Date

\ .^-I c_
Dav msey, Village President

Da o de ge e
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\ oucher \o. \\'arran! l):rl( 1)rs(ription Ac(ounl Numhcr

0 I t1 l0l:

0 I :.1 :01:

PR Barch 00001 01 102) VAl.lC trfCoftp

PR llath 0000 | 0; 102: l'ollc P.nron

1,2{t5. t 5

t00-r)00.21:- to

I 00{00-2I2 -(y)

60.0{t

5,022.29

Wrrrrnl Totrl:

R.pon To.rl:

5,022.29

54-s06.86

AP.V,uehcr ApF olal I r( (ol l: l0l: - -1:12 P\l) PaSc 1



Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List
i

-VILLAGE 

OF
a CHATHAM

F*r/y C'rr*,$ PrU^$
User:

Printcd:

Batch:

lGylaD
Oll2O/2O72 - 1:41,{M

00006.01.2022 - January 25 2022 Warmds

Warrrnt Date

y25/2022

tl25l202z

tn5no2z

v2512022

lt25/2022

tDs/2022

tn 2022

t/2512022

tn5no22

tn5n022

o v2512022

0 v2512022

a

Voucher No.

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Vendor Numbcr

I 0G40 t -45042

I 0G!0 t -420{4

70G701-450-02

r 0G30l -420-04

t 0G50l -420-01

I Ul30 r -42GtX

l0G50 t -42G01

100-501-42G01

60G60 t -450-02

70G701-450-02

30.91

53.97

15.99

19.99

49.95

35.98

49.99

29 91

I t6.01

9.99

Description

spEycr lrd cooler

s!on8. trbs

AA batt ri.s

LED Bulbs

Slong. lub8

Bnllart

LED Bulbs

fittirgs for hyd prcr3

Wffrrnt Totsl: 412.81

1.914.04

r25.86

Parts. cquipn€nt, and labor

Pdt!. cquipmoi, and labor

t 0G lot -4204t

l0G50t -420-0l

Wrrrrat Totrl:

t 0G50l -435- l0

W.rrrnt Tot l:

ffi60t42042
70{L701-420{2

60G601-42042

?0G701-42G02

70{.70t420-02

60{L601-42G02

l0G30l-420{)2

50G601-42G02

100-701-420-02

&601.1,2G02

60G60I -420{2

70G70 t -420-02

957.O2

957 _O2

o t17517022 Amaah Capilal Seflic€s ln. 125.86

o tn5no22

o ln5no22

o 1t25t2022

0 tn5no22

0 tn5nu2
o tn5noz2

0 tnsnu2
o tn5no22

0 tnsn022

o tn 2u2
o 1t25t2022

o lt25l2u2

Illinois

Illinoi,

Illirois

Illinok

lllinoi,

lllinois

lllinois

lllinok

lllinois

lllinois

Monthly cd Exp.mc - Admin offic.

Monfily Gas Expensc - 149 N Msrkcl Sr

Monthly G&r Expcnlc - Shop Boildhrg

Monlhly Gr! EJe.n!. - Adrh officc

Monthly Ga Expens - 15 I N Mark i St

Monlhly Cas Expcns ' 143 N Mtrkei Sl

Mon$ly Ga.r Exp.n.! - P.*! Building

Monlhly Ge Expcrsc - 149 N Mdtct Sl

Monrhly Oa. Exp.ffc - 147 N M.rt.l St

Mdlhly G$ Expcr3c - I 47 N Mnkd Si

Monlhly Ga ExFn3. - I5l N Mdk.l Sr

Mo hlyOos ExpcNc - 143 N Markct St

38.14

31.O2

336.15

38.14

58.33

25.56

482.50

26.tO

26.09

58.33

25.56
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o 1t2512022

0 t /2512022

o | /2512022

0 t25i2022

0112512022

0 t25t2022

a 112512022

a tQ5i2022

o v25/2022

o t/25/2022

rrusan Oil Co lnc

DuSan OilCo lrc

CclMap 33/10 Splicc closucs

l0Gl0l-49G01

W.rr.!t Tot'l:

loGl0l-437-01

warrrlt Totll:

l0G40l -43&03

I OG50l -43G03

l0G50l4lG02

I OG50l-43G02

W.rBrt Tot'l:

t 0G l0l -41?-01

Wsrr.rt Totrll

700-701-445-M

W.rretrt Tot'l:

7oG70l-47G01

W.rnnt Tot'l:

l0G30l -43G03

l0G3o l -41G02

WdrrntTotd:

t0Glol-435-01

Warrant Total:

6oG60l-45G07

Warrrnt Totrl:

100-301-43G02

100-301-43G03

Wrrrrrt Totrll

loG5ol-45G01

w.rrrnt Tot'l:

Bank OfSpnnglidd Inrocsl paymcnt for lrl N Markci Sl

BroM Hay And Sleph.ns code enfor.emenl hea.in8s

Adsm Coady Construdion Company lnc. BuildinS lnspections

hydro 8!n and PiP. kit. iub€ domPs

Ciiy Warcr Li8hr And Powc.

7?,650.{2

200.00

1,r33.32

4,921.00

t.363.67

2,5,11.45

t95.00

20.1.00

t,144.50

1,199.70

18.00

4,921.00

1,361.61

) a't 45

214.41

200.00

o t/25/2022

o v25/2022

o y2511U2

0 t/25t2022

Chcckpoint Tirc And Seftice

Ch.ckpoim Tire And seNice

Chcckpoinl Tirc And Sewicc

Chcckpoinr Tne And seruice

arlcry MP4527

Hcsdlishl Bulb MPl,1476

Ba(€ry M?167103

191.44

\'15 44

18.94

127.50

31.00

:]64.00

149 ?0

1,050.00

FlctchcFRcinhsrdt Co

(ir<o Craphi.s Compuy

204.00

1,144.50

o lt25t2o22

o 1/2517022

Fri.ndly Chelaolet Inc

Fricndly Chcwolct lnc

Pa&q on ford blu. truck

t bor on ford blue aucl

Itr.00



o I t25t2022

o I t25/2022

2022 Arnua I Julic Asscssmenr

2022 An.ual Julie Asesmenl

o |2s/2022

o t /25/2022

o I t25t2022

Lakc Area Disposol Inc

bkc Ares Di.po$! Inc

Lrtc Arca Disposal Inc

Trlsh Servicc - Elcctric (2Y)

Trh Sedic. - W.t.r (2Y)

Truh ScPic. - P6rks (4Y)

o 112512022

0 t/251202?

o |2512022

01125i2022

o I t25i2022

0 I t25t2022

467.00

467.00

31 1.,10

311.40

478,354.68

17tJ54.68

4,519.06

4,5t9.06

ATaN:A.cts Rcccilrblc HSHS Mcdical Grc{l Employc. physical

Nitrogen. Oxyt.n, Argon & Ac.l

lMliA Monthly Mctcrcd tilccric Usa8c

lllinos N.tiondl B,nk Lease paymcnr Digger Derick

Inndmark Ford ltu.ls Inc

Mid-Slates Organized Crime Info Cr MembeBhip renewal

10G50!-41604

Wrrrrnt Total:

60G60t -450-02

Warrant Total:

50G601-482-01

W.rrsnt Tot.l:

50G601-,145-08

Wrrrrnt Totrl:

10G701-420-06

60G50 t -42G06

Wanant Totrl:

60G60t -42G06

70G70 t -42G06

t 0G30 t -42G06

WernntTot.l:

100-401-43G02

W.r.trl Tot.l:

70G70!45G02

60G60 t-450-02

Warrant Totrl:

l0G I ot -41601

60G60 t -43603

t0G501436-03

70G701-436.05

70G701-43G01

Warrart Totrl:

l0G50t-435-(X

Wanant Totrll

2.r69.84

.r85.00

126.50

1,132.67

r50.00

1.084.92

1,084.92

47.50

47.50

290.00

407.58

o v25/2022

0 v2512922

MASCO Packasns and lndustnal Supply

MASCO Packaging and lndusmal Supply

lato( glovcs and papcr lowck

Iat€x gloles and plp3r row.h

t 6-'r.25

t63.25

o 1t25no22

o ln5n022

0 tn5n022

o t/25t2022

0 tn5n022

Mi.@hip computcr solution

MicGhip Conpui$ Solulion

Micrcchip Compuicr Solulion

Micmchip Comfuter Solurion

Microchip Compuler Solution

Duo MFA' lwctacior authcnticrtion

Duo MFA- lwo-fador authentication

Duo MfA - two-f6c1or .uthenticatio,

Duo MrA - tuo-factor authentic ion

48.00

48.00

48.00

940.61

48.00

150.00



o tl25/2022

0 t/25/2022

o t/25/2022

o vz5/2022

0 tl?5/2022

o v25/2022

NEC Finsncill Scrviccs LLC

NEC financi.l S.Fic.s LLC

NEC tinancial S.rviccs LLC

NEc Fi ncial S.nicca LLC

NEC rinancial Scwic.s LLC

NEC Finmcirl Scaiccs LLC

Mahaged Care for Door Lck
Manag€d Ce for D@r LGLs

Ma.agcd Ce. for D@r L@ks

Mlnagcd Cec for D@r leks
Mnmged Csre for D@r Leks

M.n.scd Care for Door Locks

t) t125i2022

0 1/2512022

o 1t25i2022

0 1t2512022

0 112512022

o 1t25i2022

Mokroh Connnunic.ti(nrs

PclcBbnrg PhtmbinS And Exc

St,rcom Radio Nctwort

insrall waicr seBicc ar 723 Grove street. mai 9 foot dccp

t0G50l-435-08

Wrftrnt Tot.l:

l0G40l -43G02

Wirrrtrt Totrl:

t2&/,0t422-06

Wrrrint Totrl:

l0G40l-42G01

I 0G t0 t -42G01

I 0G501-42G0 r

I 0G30 t -42801

70G701-42G0r

60G50I -42G0 t

Walltrt Total:

l0G30 t -43G02

W.rr.nt Totrl:

70G70 t -46G01

Warrrnt Total:

60G601-435- I 0

70G701-415-t0

Warrant Totrli

700-701-476-0t

70G701-47601

70u701-476.01

700-701-47601

70G70t-47G01

700.10t4764t

70&701-47601

70{L701-476-01

W.rl.rt Totrl:

70G701-45G02

612.00

312.l2

r.1.008.92

5,18.72

.t1.75

2,76t.61

42. I It

406.98

6 t2.00

3t2.t2

11,008.92

54.88

54.87

I09 75

54 81

82.30

192.05

4l.75

2,161.6',7

o t 125/2022

0 1/25/2022

21.09

21 09

26_93

26.9t

215.03

26.93

26.93

21.54

26.93

35.16

01/25/2022

o t/25/2022

o 1125t2022

o tl25l202z

o 112512022

o 1t25/2022

o 1/25/2022

o t/25t2022

Rural Electric Conveni.nc€ Cmp

Runl Elcclri. Convcnicncc Coop

Ruml Electric Convcni.nce Coop

Rural Elccni. Convenicrre Coop

Ru6l Electi€ Convcni.nc€ Coop

Rurul Elcctic convcnicnce Coop

Runl Elccl.ic convenicnc. coop

Runl Elcclric Convcnicnc. Coop

R.peir.r I0150 Old IndiaD Trai

Rcpcatcr I 0750 SuSn Creek Lan

Electric ExpDusk D ve

Rcpcarer nlill old Indian TBil

Repcatrr 9500 Old lndian Trail

Sccdry Lishr Chathad Rd

Repelter 128500 Union Schml R

El.crric Expold Indian Trail

183 76
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o 1/25/2022

0 t/25/2022

0 vz5/2422

0 125/2022

0 t/25/2022

villagc of Choliam

Vill.g. OfChalham

Village OfChatham

Villagc OfChatham

Morihly TraBfd fiom Ccn ro Cap Prcjects ior Fu

TEr.fer lnt.rfirnd tim Pml

Elcc Utility Adninisrr.tion Fcc

Transf 20% Tclecom lax lo Util

Walcr/ScwcrUlility Administration Fee

4t.66'.1.00

7.416.Ut

27,2t0.00

1,913.7 7

25,?30.00

Wrrrlnt Totrl:

l0Gl0l-535-r0

70G701-53002

60&601-5rt0-ol

100-000-3 I G0l

70G701-54G01

Warrant Total:

70G701-42G06

60s601-42G06

l0G30 t -42G06

Wrrrrrl Total:

601t601-435-09

700-701-435-09

Warrant Tolal:

l0G40 t -4lG0 t

700-701-43G01

t0G30l-4lG0t

I0G50t-4lG0l

60&60r -43G0 t

t0Gt0t-43G01

Wrrrrot Tot3l:

Report Totrl:

r44.04

I04.016.77

510.76

600.29

84.86

84.87

36:03

300.:4

300. t5

0 t/25/2022

0 t/25/2022

0 |25/2022 Trash S.rvicc at Parks

01125t2022

0 t/25/2022

Sharp MX3050N Utilrty Coptcr

Sharp MX3050N Uiility Copier

o )12512022

o 1/2512022

o )125/2022

0 |2512022

o I t2512022

o y25t2022

WEX BANK

WEXBANK

WEX BANK

WEX BANK

WEX BANK

WEXBANK

1,135.21

1,085.14

295.00

2,339.40

t,354.36

26.59

6,235.70

1,002,602,63


